Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
 XR3080-88X
HIGH OUTPUT 18V TOLERANT RS-485/RS-422 +5V TRANSCEIVERS
SEPT 2013 REV. 1.0.1
X
S
E
R

                      14-Pin SO   JA = 86°C/W
Maximum Junction Temperature = +150°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DUPLEX DATA RATE PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
XR3080XID-F Full 250kbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3081XID-F Full 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3082XID-F Half 250kbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3083XID-F Full 1Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3084XID-F Full 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3085XID-F Half 1Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3086XID-F Full 20Mbps 14-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3087XID-F Full 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XR3088XID-F Half 20Mbps 8-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C
NOTE:  Tape and Reel part numbers are XR30xxXIDTR-F, -F = Green / RoHS Compliant
 XR3080-88X
3
REV. 1.0.1 HIGH OUTPUT 18V TOLERANT RS-485/RS-422 +5V TRANSCEIVERS